

**COMMERCIAL COURT AT ASANSOL**  
**Present: Smt. BIPASHA MONDAL (DAS)**

**Judge-in-charge, Commercial Court at Asansol**

**Miscellaneous Arbitration (Commercial) :16/2025**  
**CNR No. : WBBD17-000062-2025**  
**JO Code : WB00792**

**ECL ..... Petitioner**  
**V/s**  
**ALLIED MINING COMPANY ..... Respondent**

**Order No - 01**

**Dated – 19/12/2025**

An application U/sec 34 of Arbitration & Conciliation Act, 1996 has been filed by the petitioner, praying for setting aside the arbitral award dated 28/03/2025 date of communication of order dated 22/09/2025 passed by the Ld. Sole Arbitrator.

Petitioner files photocopy of the award and photocopies of documents.

The case is e-filed on 18/12/2025.

Court fee of Rs. 5000 is paid.

Register the same as Miscellaneous Arbitration (Commercial).

The petitioner has file an application praying for service of summon upon the respondent by registered/speed post. Let the same be registered as IA no. 01 of 2025 dated 19/12/2025.

Prayer is considered and allowed. IA no. 01 of 2025 is disposed of.

The petitioner is permitted to serve the copy of the application U/sec 34 with all annexure to the respondent by speed post/ registered post and is further directed to file affidavit-of-service on the next date.

Petitioner files another application U/sec 151 of CPC praying for leave of the Court to file original copy of the award.

Let the same be registered as IA no.02 of 2025.

**Fix 29/01/2026 for affidavit of service by the petitioner and appearance of the respondent.**

D/C by me

Judge, Commercial Court  
At Asansol (I/C)

Judge, Commercial Court  
At Asansol (I/C)