

**Miscellaneous Arbitration (Commercial) :16/2025**  
**CNR No. : WBBD17-000062-2025**  
**JO Code : WB00859**

Order No – 02

Dated – 29-01-2026

Today stands fixed for affidavit of service by the petitioner and appearance of the respondent.

Ld. P.O. is transferred.

Ld. Judge, Special Court [Electricity Act] cum ADJ, Asansol, Paschim Bardhaman is in-charge.

Petitioner files hazira. Summons (speed post) issued today.

**Fix 09/03/2026 for affidavit of service by the petitioner and appearance of the respondent.**

D/C by me

Judge, Commercial Court (I/C)  
Asansol

Judge, Commercial Court(I/C)  
Asansol